OP \$40.00 86673701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd		01/26/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yongchun Leyitu Import and Export Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Dapu Town, Yongchun County	
Internal Address:	No.55, Hankou Village	
City:	Quanzhou City, Fujian Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86673701	ROOYA BABY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lixueyan2016@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Zhenguo Hong

Address Line 1: Chama North Street, Xicheng District Address Line 2: Room 2-1618, Building #2, Chamao

Address Line 4: Beijing, CHINA 100055

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	peng xiao pan
SIGNATURE:	/peng xiao pan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0323

Trademark Assignment Agreement

The Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of date laguary 26, 2018 (the "Effective Case"), between

Yanu Prudential Reterork Technology Co., Ltd (occupied at No.146, Officiusing Road, Chouliang Street, Yhen, Zheilang Chillia (occupied at No.146, Officiusing Road, Import, and Export Co., Ltd. (occupied at No.55, Hankou Yillage, Daou Town, Yangchun County, Quanzhou City, Fullen Province, CHINA (occupied))

The Assignor is the covere of a mark that applies in MYSLIECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE OF USA.

Application that, ${
m Go}_{-38873791}$. The name of the mark is ${
m _{-}ROOYA~BABY}$.

The Assigner wishes to enquire the Assignor's rights in the frederical listed in this agreement,

The Assignor agrees to transfer the trademark to the Assignee for free.

in exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys transfers and essigns to the Assignes all of the Assignor's right, this, and interest of whetever kind in the mark, together with

 the goodwill of the loadness relating to the products and services on which the marks are used and for which they are registered.

3) all income, toyether, and damages bereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the marks, including ordered britished, namages, and payments for past or follow militigements and micapomorphisms of the motio, and

3) all rights by sue for public prescribing flature infringenees or misoppropriations of the matrix.

The Assignor further coverients that is will take all actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee full right, title, and interest in the mans and its related property.

to witness whereof, the Assignor has dely executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the cay and year list above written.

動小的

Synamical Asserts Designation, people out partitional re-

Signature of Assignees - Designation 🚉

Date: Jerosary 26, 2018 - Art. Chepeng CR

... 3

RECORDED: 01/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006261 FRAME: 0324